
a "r:,ll

GITY OF
Of f ace of

NflIEIlIEt

'ci'fy-nif[ay
N

t3 €l

ila
7

7,4

$

Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-48
Revised on: May, 20(N

October 16, 2024

MR. RUSTOM f,SPEIiO FRAYNA
Proprietor
TANDT COMPUTF]R TRADING
Guinlajon, So6ogon City 4700

Dear Mr. Frayna,

Conforme:

MR. RUSTO
Proprietor
TANDT TRADING
Guinlajon, S 4700

Dare

Notice of Award

BACOIi SATg.TIE OEFICE
IG onC

CTY PUBLIC MARKEI OFFICE

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of theProcurin8 Enriry. we are preased ro iflrorm you-rttar suppiy lr66il'il"dnv or orrlceSUPPLIES AND OTHER MATERIAL'S FOR THE OTTTCN Oi C<iUXCILOR PETERJOSEIH RAVAMLLA, in the amouft o f Two Hundrea iiaeealiiusanA Six nunareASixQr Pesos & 0/t00 (php 219,660,00) Only is hereby awarded to;;;. 
--"-'

Very rn ty you/

,n."JlJL.**o*.

ocl 2 3 20x

1l

L:I t-i

(]CT 21
OCT

E:it\,:

cryrL
tio

8Y

LG on Ci

;!),P

o 0 a

FRAYNA



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

Octobet 2l.2024

MR. RUSTOM ESPENO FRAYNA
Propriaor
TANDT COMPUTER TRADING
Guinlajon, Sorsogon City 4700

NOTICE TO PROCEED

:::iffi_.
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized Signature

CIVIL URITYUNIT

c-nY

oFFrcE{su

f.})

0cT 23

:'Arfli'i lI:
ocl 2 3 2024

ll \\wll lnl I Ll-l Locr23 2024

ry:

ctP t54fat21toil11AS

oa o OI

Dear Mr. Frayna,

IL" 1944 Contracr Agrcement having been approved, notice is hereby given to TANDT
COMPUTf,R TRADING that delivery may commence on SUppLy AND DELMRY OFOFFICE SUPPLIES AND OTHER i}IATERIALS FOR TIIE OFFICE OF COUNCILOR
PETER JOSEPII RAVANILLA, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance ofthis notice by signing both copies in the spaceprovided below.



IIflIIIEIEI

t9rtV-Msrz
-

rOff ice of

o
GITY OF

IIIS AGRIjEMEN f madc this ltth da), of October,2024 between Ma. Estcr f,.Iirrnor
, City Mryor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hqeinafter callcd the ' Flntity ' ) of the onc part and
RUSTOM ESPEiIO FRAYNA Proprietor of TANDT COMPUTER TRADING ( hereinafler
called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

Contract No. 2024 - 1435 S\rP

II

R BUC

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

otice ofAward ofContEct; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

contmct documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Entity concemcd in the PBDS. Witrrins bidder oqrees that

prescribed b] the GPI'B

such .s the Notice to Proceed. Varirtiotr Orders. and Wrrrapty Securitv.
shall likewise form part ofthe Cotrtract.

7
=a

o

aF
E]

Bto{ OfFCE€SJ

WrIEREAS the Entiry invited Bids for certain goods and arcillary services. viz SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE SUPPLIES AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE
OFFICE OF COUNCILOR Pf,TER JOSEPH RAVANILLA and has accepted a Bid by the

Supplier for thc supply ofthosc goods and serviccs in thc sum Tito Hundred Nineleen Thousand
Sk Hundrcd Sixty Pesos & 0/100 (Php 219,660,00 ) O,rly (hereinafter called "the Conrmct Pnce").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETIJ AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words artd expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofconFact referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and

Regulatioos of Republic Acr No. 9184 shall be deerned to form and be read and

coNtrued as integral part of lhis Agrcement, vi. :

Philippine Bidding Documens (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequiremens;
ii. TechnicalSpecificationsi
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcont act; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

I

2

'\

?tIN

ILSECWITY IT

Pesos &
ned,

for the sum of TN'o Hundrcd Ninereen Thousand Sk Hundrcd
0/100 (Php 219,660.00 ) Oaly or such odrer sums as may be
TANDT COMPUTER TRADING agrees ro SUppLy AND

:]iAr2ln-Gl
mT 23 20?{

ocT 2

0c1 ?3

-,. =]}II-IVERY OF OI'FICE STITPLIES AND OTHER MATERJALS FOR THE
OFFTCE OF COT,NCILOR PETER JOSEpH RAVANILLA in accordance with
his/her/its Bid.

all tll

n

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexest and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections
to the bid, ifany, resulting liom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;



Tlrc Citv Government of Sorsoqon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum m
accordance with the lerms ofthe Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the Iaws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above wriften.

4

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

ME this x-,'L day t+rlr*-l

RUSTOM FRAYNA

TANDT COMPUTER TRADING

CiE Mayor

for,

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

)
)
)

BEFORE
Province of Sorsogon, phi

NAME

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

above written.

lippines, personall], appeared

IN MTNESS WHEREOF, I have

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

948-889-8s2

y hand the day, rhe year and place

b

I(nown to me to be the sam
*r.,"*r"ds"d t"T:;',ni"t#'#r,JffT:trfi "d*iffi T:: jil [:'fl li.lTn"ff tsl*."""",

This instrument. is a CoN]
rncludinS paSc on which this ackro* leape,jYcr 

consisting of nto {2) page (exclusive o I at'achnenls )

,u'gi,.'r'."ih ;j "".;;;;fi#ff;'*l ;,illl#rt;A:.,:inT,rilfi l[:li 
* *. *o

Doc No.
Page No.

rraf;Y ptJ8L
CLORES SI.,
'8P (,FEIl lto.oo25

LArol!
3l.ro25

o60fi.Jt r Y

s PrB eti!t7i 2o2{

ARY

{ctEvll. 80rt Iq4llll

2024 in rhe City ofSorsogon.

Book No.
Scrics of


